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Anne Cook

From: Robert More <themores@msn.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2019 10:14 AM
To: Anne Cook
Subject: Fw: HAT -- GOOD NEWS!

Anne, 
 
Here's some good news to share - 
 
Bob 

From: Char Luther <ckluther@hotmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2019 8:41 AM 
To: Marcia Hart <Marcia.Hart@bbsihq.com>; Sara Stephens <sstephens@orcca.us>; Drew Farmer 
<dfarmer@coosbay.org>; Marie Simonds <msimonds@wildriverscoastalliance.com>; Jim Seeley 
<jseeley@wildriverscoastalliance.com>; Char Luther <ckluther@hotmail.com>; Michelle Martin work 
<mmartin@nwumpqua.org>; Brian Shelton-Kelley <bskelley@nwumpqua.org>; Thomas Eddington 
<teddington@czb.org>; Rodger Craddock <rcraddock@coosbay.org>; Peg Crowley <mmc18@charter.net>; Ron Kutch 
<ronkutch@westcoastcontractors.com>; Shannon Souza <shannon@solcoast.com>; Robert Mawson 
<citymanager@cityofbandon.org>; John Sweet <jsweet@co.coos.or.us>; Anne Cook <annecook@coquilleha.org>; Alexis 
Barry <abarry@ctclusi.org>; Jen Shafer <info@unitedwayswo.org>; Robert More <themores@msn.com>; Bill Richardson 
<william.richardson@wasteconnections.com>; Georgia Nowlin <distiller@brandypeak.com>; Rob Foster 
<rfoster@collabdev.org>; Carolyn Johnson <cjohnson@coosbay.org>; Maggie Sackrider <msackrider@orcca.us>; Sam 
Baugh <sam@scdcinc.org>; David Navarro <dnavarro@orcca.us>; Keith Lowther <keith.lowther@advancedhealth.com>; 
Marka Turner <mturner@ccnbchas.org>; Kath Collier <Kath@scdcinc.org>; Jill Rolfe <jrolfe@co.coos.or.us>; Ben 
Messner <ben.messner@advancedhealth.com>; Anna Warner <anna.warner@advancedhealth.com>; Jesse Trosper 
<jtrosper@cooscountyhabitat.org>; Shayny Kuykendall <skuykendall@cooscountyhabitat.org>; Mike Lehman 
<mlehman@orcca.us>; Jessica Engelke <jessicaengelke@yahoo.com>; Lovena Flaherty 
<lovena.flaherty@advancedhealth.com>; Benjamin Nelson <benjamin@oregoncoastblinds.com>; Christina Day 
<cday@wildriverscoastalliance.com>; Beth Barker Hidalgo <BBH@curryhomelesscoalition.onmicrosoft.com>; Earl Boots 
<eboots@ctclusi.org>; robert.w.pfaff@uscg.mil <robert.w.pfaff@uscg.mil>; Michele Hampton 
<mhampton@bannerbank.com>; Karen Chase <Karen.Chase@energytrust.org>; Robb Crocker <robb@opportas.com>; 
HARVEY W SCHUBOTHE <ninerharv2@msn.com> 
Subject: HAT -- GOOD NEWS!  
  
Hello HAT Members! 
  
We have exciting news to share!   
  
We have been notified that the Coos County Housing Action Plan (czbLLC) and the 
Housing Action Team (HAT) were granted the Oregon Chapter of American Planning 
Association's Award - the Betty Niven Award for Distinguished Leadership in 
Affordable/Workforce Housing Advocacy.   
 
This award is given to the project and/or organization that produces the most 
actionable plan and follow-through efforts for affordable and workforce housing. With 
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likely competition from Salem, Portland, Eugene and other coastal communities, we 
are quite honored to have received this award!   
  
Thanks so much to HAT member and former Executive Director of United Way of 
Southwestern Oregon, Marcia Hart, for spearheading the community effort to pursue a 
Coos County housing analysis and plan (and leading the fundraising that made it 
possible in 2018) and to Thomas Eddington and czbLLC for all of their work on the 
actual Housing Plan document.  
 
These efforts created the foundation to bring all of you together as members of our 
Housing Action Team.  It goes without saying that we could not move forward with our 
affordable and workforce housing pursuits without all of you and your contributions to 
the HAT.  Thanks so much for making this happen and CONGRATULATIONS! to all of 
you for this wonderful recognition and award!   
  
I look forward to seeing all of you at our next HAT meeting on October 24th at 2pm at 
Advanced Health.    
 
Best, 
  
 
Char Luther 
Community Organizer 
541.297.9256 
 
 

 
 
 


